
.. 

June 09, 2020 

MEMORANDUM 

FOR 

Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 

MARK A. VILLAR 
Secretary 
This Department 

Manila 

This refers to the memorandum dated April 30, 2020 of DPWH Region XI Director ALLAN S. 
BORROMEO, requesting for the modification of the project under FY 2020 GAA, to wit; 

,.'"- .(_ , I "' '" 
1,_"" ' • • :~'i-'~ r. 

H • L ' . - !. . As per.GAA'f Dcigina/' ' As Modified ·- ' ,. ' ,,.~~.. .. .. ~,~ ~; . 
Project Description 

UACS No. 300111200142000 
Project ID: P00444706MN 

Local - National Roads and Bridges - National Roads - Local - National Roads and Bridges - National Roads -
Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of 
Various Infrastructure including Local Projects Various Infrastructure including Local Projects 

Preventive Maintenance along Davao - Cotabato Rd Preventive Maintenance along Davao - Cotabato Rd (Davao 
(Davao City - Jct Digos Sect) - City - Jct Digos Sect) -
K1513 + 465 - K1514 +190 (R/S), K1516 + 329 - K1513 + 643 - K1514 +190 (R/S), K1517 + 229 - K1518 
K1518 + 519, K1518 +1556 - K1521 + 015, K1521 + 224, K1518 + 697 - K1520 + 151 
+ 042 - K1524 + 394, K1524 + 394 - K1524 + 471 
Type of Work/ Unit Cost Allocation Type of Work/ 

Unit Cost, Estimated Cost 
Physical Tarqet Physical Target 

CWl - Preventive CWl - Preventive .f4UM l.~ Maintenance of Maintenance of 
Road: Asphalt P 23.273 M/ p 135,100,000 Road: Asphalt / / P 23.806 I 

p 135,100,000 
Overlay/ lane-km Overlay/ lane-km 

5.805 lane-km 5.675 lane-km 

EAO - p 4,900,000 EAO - p 4,900,000 

Total: p 140,000,000 Total: p 140,000,000 

Justification: 
Modification of the project limits due to the following: 

• Modified limits for the 1st and 2nd sections to prioritize sections of the road with urgent need for asphalt 

• 
overlay, as per actual survey; . 
Revised start limit of the 3rd section to cover adjacent section of the road to be overlaid with asphalt and 
revised the end limit since it will overlap with the adjacent P98.616M project of the Davao City DEO under FY 
2020 GAA with the same type of work which starts at station K1520+ 151; and 

• Deleted 4th and 5th (K1521 + 042 - K1524 + 394 & K1524 + 394 - K1524 + 471) since it will overlap with the 
said project (K1520+ 151 - K1521+015, K1521 +042 - K1524+471) of the Davao City DEO. 

Decrease in physical target from 5.805 lane km to 5.675 lane km since the slope of works includes construction of 
center island and installation of roadway liohtina for safety purposes oft roaa users. Anti-Rutting Additive in Item 310 

-c12)c is also incorporated. 

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, 
approval hereof is recommended. 

DIMASS. 
UndersecrEta 

ILON, CESO I 
r Regional Operations in Mindanao 

~~~--~ 
Departtrent of Public Works and Highways 

Office of the Secretary 

Ill 1111111111111111111111111111111111 MARK A. VILLAR 
Secretary 

2.3 IMM/LCA/AVS/ DSS '- . 

WINOG03023 

( 


